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NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY

Florida State University

Visitor
Overall Record Now 9-1

vs. University of Florida

Ben Hill Griffin Stadium Home
Stadium 2t Florida Field

Date Nov. 2519095 8ite Gainesville, Florida

Attendance

{City, State)

Overall Record Now _10-0

B5.711*

*record attendance

~Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 oT Final
V)
FLORIDA STATE & 0 18 0 24
{(H) rrorIDA 7 21 7 0 35
Sample:
FSU 1 743 John Smith 36 Pass from Bill Jones Tim Browr: Kick 7-64 7-0
(Team) | (Gitr) | (Time {Scoring Play) (Convarsian} {Crive  |(Score)
Left) Play-Yds.)
: . . §-37
FSU 1 [12:51S. Bentley 40 field goal - "1:53 3-0
.04 J.Gresn 22 pass from B.Edmisto 5-56
FLa 1} 80 D.Wuerffel Rick  ovOn |.1:14 |[3-7
FSU 1 | 0:27 S.Bentley 38 field goal _— ‘114138 6-7
. . B.Edmiston 7;75 _
FLA 2 [12:5%2) T. Jackson 1 run kick 2735 6-14
I. Hilliard 42 pass from B.Edmiston 2-49
FLA 2 3:54 N, Wuerfiel Kick .2.'54 6-21
C. Doering 23 pass from B.Edmiston 5-85
FLA |2 10:471n, Wonerfiel kick pcgz7 | 6728
. . E.G.Green pasg 8-74
FSU 3 5:30{W.Dunn 3 run from D.Kanelll 1:135 14-28
FLA 3 (5:10{X.Hilliard 74 pass from B.Edmiston 1-74 14-39
Dy, KWuerfifel kick 120 B
FSU |3 [2:20(|s.Bentley 27 field goal e 12-%% 17-39
. A. Cooper & pass from S. Bentley 1-8 =
FSU 3 153 N. Xansil kick 0:07 24-33
}

Time of Game: Kickoff _12:08
Officials C. Mauzvy, W. Wamplzyr, <.

D _Harvison, 7. Hord

End of Game _3:40

Neely,

T. Jackson,

Total Elapsed Time 23232

J. Armstrong,

(. e ..
Temperature 53° __ Wind ~-Narbh g j’_*_“)MPH Weather Mostly cloudy

Copynight 1395 Natonal Collegiata Athiglic Association

NCAA 10430-5/85
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FehA SYATE

L’y Home Vigitors
FirstDowns. .. ...vitiviiiinnnnnnss 29 /4
Rushing........... PP - g 7
Pa3SING «vvvvvvrrnrnnns (2 7
Penalty........oovevenennn. . 2 2
Rushing Attempts......... Cereeeeran 7o 27
Yards Gained Rushing .............. /74 145
Yards LostRushing ................. §o 7
Net Yards Rushing .. ... v eeieeennan 74 138
Net Yards Passing ........... e 943 184
Passes Attempted ............... 4! T4
Passes Completed........ coeaane 25 117
Had intercepted.............. e / 3
Total Offensive Flays ............. ‘e Al 7/
Total Net Yards. ................. LB T 322
Average Gain Per Play ........... 725 453
Return Yards ............ Ceveesanes /23 s
Fumbles: Number—Lost.............. =/ Q —0
Penalties: Number—Yards ............ 7 — 82 4 — 40
Interceptions: Number—Yards......... 3 — jo2 I — 2v
Number of Punts—Yards ............. 6 — 222 3 377
Average PerPunt ............... J70 2.1
Funt Returns: Number--Yaids......... 3 =2/ 4 —45
Kickoff Returns: Number—Yards....... b — 143 6 — 9%
PossessionTime ..........o0uu..... SRR 25058
Third-Down Conversions .. ........... 4ot IS J ot /5
SaCKS BY .ttt [ — 35 6 s

™~
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SIS g\m D0 \‘“*-»
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NCAA FINAL INDiVIDUAL STATISTICS

_FPlLoRion
—

FLohdN STeTE
Ll

Rush1n$ Att. Gam Lost Net TD Llong Rushing Att. Galn Lost Net TD Long
WVERFPEL 1D 15 57 =3b __ 10 Kave LL } o _J -5
Wiludms 6 49 o 49 __ 17 TRhwiiwms 1 3 o 3 __ 3
T.JAKS 19 99 .2 96 4 19 Deaiy ad 123 2 1A 1 \s
ELCEN _,gh b o u & FERSTEL g b © b b
MeBLEY 0.0 o FRESTON _ 2 13 O 13 ®
Mo ! N« N i _
TEAm I D -3l =3k _
Totals _‘f/_'_Q /_7_4 .ﬁ_Q _qﬁ’ & .._1.& Totals 29 ’% f} '_3_8 _.L_ ._L-i_
Pas‘ung Att.-Comp.-Int. Yards TD Long Sacks Passing Att.-Comp.-int. Yards TD Long Sacks.
WHBAFFEL. 40- 25 -1 Y43 4 o Kamerl 4H4-17 -3 /84 | .38 _ |
QoElinite JL " - - - —_
Totals ‘{['o?f o ’-/4 ,—{—_Z_ 74 _ & Totals “4-17 -3 184 I 5]
Pass Receiving No. varsij TD  Long Pass Recejving .No. Yards TD  Long
W P /29 7 2 _c%éﬁ S Y
Hittaha b 18R a2 74 GREEY d 193 35
GREEN 237 4 2R D) H_ 23 i1
MmegLey f o4 HESSGm ) 9 . %4
AT 2 2 & PRESTAN ) .3
Lt ! 11 A ‘
T-JAcrsa 3 i ey
EVANS / 3k 3L
_RaTHowy 2 _ Al i
Totals 257 LT/&&_ _:f:}_[_ _:Z.i Totals (1. /824 | 35
Puntlr}g Na. Yds. Avg. long Punting 0. Yds. Av Lang
STEVEN Sen/ bo 222 35.0 4 L) 38 ﬁ 327 _é_
Totals o A2 Totals L 3223
Field Goa!s__ Ait, Made | Long Fielg Goals Att. Made Lohg -
- / o {44 BEMTLEY 3 L3 _#0
Totals / — 2 _ Totals % 7 45
Punts Kickoffs Lvw i sopled Purits Kickoifs Intercepted
AIE Returns No Yds. LP  No. Yds LP No. Yds. LP All Returns  No. Yds. LP  No, Yds. LP No. Yds, LP
Lot i~ HeHS12 3 -Y8-47 - _
FREEN - b - /43-39 _ PRESTON) - _;3__,5@;-;-:’_?“___%__
_ﬁﬂ]ﬂ? T 217 . Lurl Sop - ! -.5.’0__
Hahhis R B 2 — _
T liour __ - - [ =38 3’_ . 4S - 28
e NI B e Totals _b___i& _f___...____

A inypisss 00




NCAA DEFENSIVE STATISICS

Player

Tony George

University of Florida

Tackleg
AT

Funb Pass
Revd Int

for

uT - Tot Losasg

Pasa
BrUp

Pass Force
Sack Fumbl

Shea Showers

Lawrence Wright

Ronnie Battle

LO L [ [N

Anthone Lotk

11 Ben Hanks

~ ] o

13 Mike Harris

¥R Mk

20 Sam McCorkle

24 Fred Weary

LMY

26 John Xynidis

27 Demetric Jackson

29 Mike Peterson

33 Teako Brown

ol M ™

36 Carlton Pouncy

38 Pat Lowe

40 Johnis Church

VA

44 James Bates

L) .

45 Jason Bartley

46 Xavier McCrav

48 Dexter Daniels

2

50 Kavin Walton

54 Willie Rodgers

= -y

56 Cameron Davis O _  §

58 Johnny Rutledge

66 Keith Council

£7 Mark Campbell

2 1

1(-5)

90 Mike Moten

93 Tim Bsauchamp

94 Ed Chester |

| I |

97 David Barnard

99 McDonald Ferguson

9 Me Cn“(f\‘i

]3.!:1:‘5

(-2

3

A

1{-5)

Spe ik
.H—E_B.&n_ﬂznk’s

i ,A.a.f'}- Samn_ ;Ml" (a:."k“’. '3
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NCAA DEFENSIVE STATISICS
Florida State University

Player Tackles for Fumb FPass Pass Pass Force
uT AT Tot Loss Revd Int Brlp Sack PFumbl

2 Samari Rolle
4 Troy Saunders
6 Robert Hammond 5 2
L8 (5]
& i
i

16 _Sean Xey
18 Sean Hawmlet e
20 James Colzie 3
21 Deon Humphrey
23 Byron Capers a2 0 2
27 Harold Battleg
40 Lamont Green
41 Marlin Green
44 Daryl Bush
45 Henri Crockett
46 Travig Sherman
7 _Vernon Crawford
8 Todd Rebol I |
48 James D’/Amico
55 Reinard Wilson R
56 Sam Cowart 1]
58 _Peter Boulware &
85 Andre Wadsworth -
86 Tyrant Marion ]
90 Greg Spilres {2
95 Julian Pittman
96 Conmell Spain i
98 Orpeus Rove N
i
]

33_%%mb__iiugd6
V| evia L ong
J

Tokds Yo iR 25 IF3) ] | 2 e(45y 2.

L) | [od

e

] iRy~
I{-3} L 3(-25)
i6) = 4

168)~

s 1w Y
~ P Lol N

sk (e
—-A""rj—

%Mm” - 34 Hm\k Qg:@r\" - H7- Vernoa Cm#ﬁrc{';
wm__ﬂ_&\

dy Crowe O = Mneal (reen

__l me tro Sbnﬁcns




bl B =

THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA GATORS vs. FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY SEMINCLES FIRST QUAR.

BEMN HILL GRIFFIN STADXUM, FLOLIDA FIELD, GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA PLAY-BY-
November 25, 19595 - noon'klcko - ALC ) ’ LAY-BY-PLAY
D YG YL DESCRIPTION TaCRLE
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P46

836
247
847
Fé2

F30
F30
F30
F23

P21
£33

548
840

S35
835
545
F49

¥

sl6
516

Fd4
Fi9
F49
541
522

516
516
525
536
537
844

544

F20
F20
F20
F15

10 ¥26
4 r20
5 F21
5 F2l

10 F25
8 F27

WEATHER AT GAME TiME: MOstly cloudy with tn. tenodizc’¥e nt 53 degrees.
The wind #s out ef the North at 5-10 mph. The Forasac: is sunshine for
developing in the afternoon with the temp:razicre resching z high of

62 degrees.

COIN TOS85: Florida won the toss and has alected to veceive and

Florida State will dafend the South Goul.

Bentley will kick off {for FSU and (ireen and Hilliard deep for the Gators,
Grean retuzns 39. {Eentley)

14:51 FLORIDA BALL

WUERFFEL QB. PASS LOMPLETE 1T¢ "1LLIARD .nd ?UP”'ES BU'ACH RICOVERED
HILILARD 1Y VARD CAIR
14:44 FLORIDA STATE
KANELL QB. Pass complete teo Dunn for a gain of 11 {Brown)
Pass incomplete intended Green
Pass complete to Coover for a gain of 11 (Lott,Wright)}

Pass incomplete intended for Cooper
PENALTY : PASS INTERFERENCE AGAINST THE GATOR3 -~ 12 yards

Pass incomplete and batted down by Barnard

Pass incomplete intendnd for Coapar

Pass complete to Dunn for a gain of 7 {showers)
FGA40 PENTLEY, CHAMBERS - good

12:51

SCORING DRIVE: 37 yards, 8 plays, 1:53 time ¢f possession
SCORE: GATORS 0, BEMINOLES 3

Bentley kicks off with Hilliard and Green deep for the Gators.
Green returns 14 yards. . {GREEN)

12:46 FLORIDA BALL
WUERFFEL (B. PASS COMPLETE TQ DOERING FGR A GAIN OF12 (CAPERS)

WILLIAMS CARRYES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF 17
PASS COMPLETE WILLIAMS FOR A GAIN OF 2 {COWART)
PASS COMPLETE TO MOBLEY FOR A GAIN OF 8 {COWART , REBOL)

WILLIAMS CARRIES LEFT

PENALTY: OFFSIDES AGAINST FSU - 5 YARPS

PABS INCOMPLETE BATTED DOWN BY WILSON

WUERFFEL SACKED BY COWART FOR A LOSS OF 19

WUERFFEL 1S SACKED BY WILSON FOR A LOSS OF 6 .

STEVENSON IS IN PUNT FORMATION FEASTER DEEP FOR FSU. PUNT IS 44 YARDS

NGO RETURN.

8:47 FLORIDA STATE BALL
KANELL QB. Raneli pass incomplete Intanded for Pearzall

Dunn carries right for a gain of 9 (WRIGHT)

Dunn carries right for a no gain (wxight}

Liss in punt formation with Antheny deep. Anthony {Grant)
returns 7 vards, punt is 62 varde

7:18 FLORIDA BALL
WUERFFEL QBH. GREEN CARRIES RIGHT FOR h GAIN ©F 5 {EOULWARE)

PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR JACKSON

WUERFFEL CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF 10, run out-cf-bounds by Hammond
JACKSON CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GRAIN QF 19 {COWART)

PASS COMPLETE TO GREEN FOR THE TOUCHDOWN ~ 22 YARDS

6:04

PAT EDMISTON, TEAGUE HOLDS - GOOD
SCORING DRIVE: 56 yards, 5 plays, 1:14 cime of possesslon
SCORE: GATORS 7, SEMINOLES 3

TEAGUE KICKS OFF WITH FEASTER AND PRESTON DEEP FOR F3U. FEASTER RETURNS

145 return yards (MCCORKLE)
5:59 FLORIDA STATE
KANELYL QB. Pass incomplete in:ended for Green
bunn carries right for a gain of 9 [Hanks,Daniels)
pass complete to Cooper for a gain of 11 [Weary,Wright)
punn carries left for a a gain of 1 {(aniels}
Pass complete to Cooper for a gain of 7 [Wright,Lott)

3:32 TIME QUT FSU

pass incomplete intended for Presten, Church with the pressure

Liss in punt formaiton with anthony deep., Punt is iato the endzone.
Punt iz 56 vards

3:20 FLORIDA BALL

WUERFFEL (5. PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR JACKSOW

PASS' COMPLETE TO WILLIAMS FOR A nO GAIN {CAPERS)
WUERFFEL $ACKED BY COWART FOR A LO3S5 OF5

STEVENSON IN PUNT FORMATION WI'TH FEASTER DEEP FOR THL GATORS.
FEASTER RETURNS 17 YARDS, PUNT 28 YARDS (EVANS)

1:45 -FLOCRIDA STATE MRS Tali

KARELL, QB. Dunn carvies up the niddle for a gain & {Hanks)

punn carries up themiddle for a loss ofone {Bates,Roqgers)
Pags incomplete intended for Green, Wright breaks it umo

FGA Bently, . chambers holds - 3§ yards

:27

SCORING DRIVE: 5 yards, 4 plays, 1:18 time of possession
SCORE: GATORS 7, SEMINOLES 0

Bentley kicks off with Green &nd Anthony deep for the Gators,
Green returns 22 yards [GRANT}

122 FLORDIA BALL

WOERFFEL QB. JACKSON CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 2 (COWART)

FEND OF OUARTER: GATORS 7, SEMINOLES 6
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FLORIDA

vs, FLORIDA STATE SECOND QUARTER

PLAY-BY-PLAY
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D ¥G YL DESCRIDPTION "TACKLE
FLORIDA BALL
2 8 F27 WUERFFEL QB. PASS COMPLETE TO GREEN FOR A GAIN OF 15
"1 10 F42 JACKSON CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GRIN NF 12777 777 { FRSHMOND )
PENALTY: OFFSIDES AGAINST THE DEPENSE - DECLINED
1 10 846 ©PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR DOERING
PENALTY: PASS (NTERFERENCE AGAINST FSU ~ 15
1 10 931 ©PASS COMPLETE TO ANTHONY FOR A GAIN OF 12 .
1 10 819 ©PASS COMPLET T JACKSON FOR A GAIN OF 2 {COWART)
2 6§ §17 PASS COMPLETE 'fO DOERINFG FYOR THE GAIN (i 18 (EDWARDS)
1 1 si ggCE§ON CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR T TOUCHDOW: - 1 YZRD
PAT BDMISTON, TEAGUE HOLDS ~ GOOR
SCORING DRIVE: 75 YARDS, 7 plays, 2:35 time of vosssaasion
SCOR#: GATORS 14, SEMINOLES 6
TEAGUE KICKS (OPFF WITE FEASTER AND PRESTON DEEP FOR THE SEMINOLES.
FEASTER RETURMS 15 YARDS {GEORGE)
12:45 FLORIDA STATE
1 10 817 KANELL QB. Pass compiete to Dunn Zer a gain of 3 {Hright,Showers)
2 7 3520 Piss incomplete intended for Pearsall
3 7 s20 Pass intercepted by Lott
BENALTY: Pass ilnterference on the defense ~ 15 yards
1 10 S35 bDunn carries up the middle for a ¢gain of 2 (Daniels,Campbell)
2 8 837 Punn carries left for a gain of 7 {Church,Showers)
3 153544 Dunn carries right for a no gain {baniels}
4 1 544 Liss in punt formation with Anthony deep for the Gators. No return

Punt is 40 yards

§9:55 FLORIDA BALL
WUERI'FEL (QB. PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FCR GREEN

WILLIAMS CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 3 {HAMMOND , HAMLET)
PASS COMPLETE TO HILLIARD FOR A GAIN OF 25 (HAMMOND)
WILLIAMS CARRIBES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF 1 {COWART)

PASS INCOMPLET:Z INTENDED FOR DOERING

PASS COMPLETE TO ALLEN FOR A GAIN QF 11 {COLZIE)

PASE TO DOERING, DOERING PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR GREEN

WUERFFEL SACKED BY COWART FOR A LOSS OF 10 {COWART)

WUERFFEL CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF 4 {WADSWORTH , MARION)

STEVENSON IN PUNT FORMATION WITH FEASTER DEEP. FUNT 44 ¥YARDS

§;15 FLORIDA STATE BALL
KANELL: GB. Pass incomolete intended fov Greaen
Dunn carries left for a gain of 2 {Showera)
PENALTY: DELAY OF GAME AGAINST Fi3U - yarxd
Pags incomplete
Lilss in punt formation with Anthony deep, 43 vard punt, 4 yard return
PENALTY: PERSONAL FOUL, DEADBALL AGAINST FSU 15
4:46 FLORIDA BALL
WOERFFEL QB. WUERFFEL SACKED BY MARION FOR A LOSS CF 3
PASS COMPLETE TC HILLIARD FOR THE TOUCHDOWN -~ 42 yards
3:54
PAT 3EDMISTON, TEAGUE HOLDS - GOCD X
SCORZ DRIVING: 49 yards, 2 plays, :32 .time of possession
SCOR3: GCATORS 21, SEMINOLES 6

TEAGIE KICKS OFF WITH FEASTER & PRESTON DEEP, FEASTER RETURNS 17 YARDS

({George)}
3:47 FLORIDA STATE BALL
KANELL QB. FPass incomplete intended f£or Dunn
Pass complete to Messam for a gaix of 9 {Lott)
Williams for a gain of 3 (Hanks,Jackson}
Pass iincomplete intended for Williams, broken up by Daniels
Pass complete to Green for a gain of 7 (Wright)

Pass incomplete intended for Preston
Liss in punt formation with Anthonay deep for the Gators.
Punt 44 yards, Anthony no return {Crawford)

1:57 FLORIDA BALL

WUERFFEL NB.  WILLIAMS CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF 18

DASS COMPLETE TO DOERING FOR A GAIN JF 24

WILLIAMS CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 5 ~ (HAMLET)
DASS COMPLETE TO DOERING FOR A GAIN JF 18 ) {HAMLET)
_:53 TIME OUT GATORS e e et 4 e+ e s — 1
pi\gs COMPLETE TO DOERING - 20 YARD TOUCHDOWN DASS

PAT EDMISTON, TEAGUE HOLDS ~ GOOD

SCORING DRIVE: 85 yards, 5 plays, 1:10 time of possession

SCORE: GATORS 28, SEMINOLES &

TEAGUE KICKS OFF WITH FEASTER AND PRESTON DEEP FOR FSU.

PRESTON RETURNS 12 YARDS
142 FLORDIZ STATE BALL
KANELL QB. Dunn carries up the middle for a gain of%({Chester,Hanks}
Feaster carries up the middle for a gain of & {Bates)
END OF HALPF:
GATORS 28, BEMINOLES 6

o
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. Drive Started Drive Ended Drive Consumed
Team (Quarter [Yd. Line| Time How Obtained |Yd. Lins] Time How Lost Yards | Plays | Time
Wkl i 46 15200 Kicho&E 1444 Eumdole. xEINEREM
|Esud - Sl 9] Bundnle, A3 Qe Fold facl 33 1.3 s
ug !l | 21 1ai81) KicKe 68 A2 |8:43 | Punst S+ & 404
Esul | 1 {841} Bunx I 108 | Puat 13 e
WL L 14 138 | Punt O | Techdown | S | & J1t14
Bl V| 16 |bod Kicko £ 43 13:500| Pont 2116 |24y
UE | 1 | 20 [3d0] Pt 5 1S ] Pk -§& 13 1135
Esul 1 | 20 645 ) Punt A _lowtlreldGoal | & 14 11142
UE 1 25 1027 | Kic Ko b€ RS2 | uchdawn | T 1 3 12088
' , |
Fsu 1.2 13 1§} Ko Ko ft qy 955 | Pund ;0?1 b |27
lue] 2 Vit 9] B 49 1eus| Puar | 3019 [3:40]
esal 2 | b 1$S] Punr T_14446 | Py 313 A
QF | 2 34 14| Puat 364 | Touchdawn 1491 & los2
Fsu | & | AR 131541 Kielelle A5 Pt 1916 s
uel 2 11 L83 Poat 047 | Touchdeown | 85 | ST 1040
Esu ]l A | a3 10| Kighofs 38 10100 | Halflime s |
: « T t.l
TEAM:  Flocida ot | B | T | S | g g
Time of Possession . - 3. {30y & s
Third-Down Gonversions i-3 [ g-3 3-b
Average Field Position’ 2L A (03 g,,'ggs
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0106-0 G- O
| Totals
TEAM:  Flor da Stecta | onme | 800 1 GG | G | oo owee |
Time of Possession 32y {310 qu:3q|
Third-Down Cenversiors =5 | =8 30
Average Field Position LaL3 | (3D 9.2
Fourth-Down Conveisions -0 10-0 0-0

Convriaht 1830 Natlanal Cnllanlata Athkatle Agusedatlon



INUAA umw\n: SHALISITICS

First Quarter , \ Third Quarter Final
_ (Circliz Ona}
Q2 TEAM
3 FLoAddA  ELA spE
. L .
SCOre. . vt 23 6
FirstDowns.................... .. _ 19 7
Rushes—Yardage (Net) ............ 177~ IR 13 -~bo
Pagsing Yardage (Net)............. 244 bb
Tackles—Yardage Lost. ............ 29 I- 1
*Return Yardage (Net)............ .. 2/ i t7
Passes—Att.-Comp.-int. ............ 21~ 16~ p 2{-8 ~0b
Total Offense—Yards .............. S~ 3oy 34 - 24
Punts (Number-Average)........... 3 - . -364 S~ ~44D
Fumbles—Lost ................... i# -5/ o
Penalties—Yards, . ................ 2-27 4 -4p
Possession Time .............. 18228 13:3¢
*Return of Punts, intercepted Passes and Fumb!es (not kickofts).
33‘*"‘000/\/ P PF /4 2 09
INDIVIDUAL LEADERS
fw&w FLalidh SYATE
A [ C
. Net , Neat
‘Rushing Att.  Yards TD Long Fiehing At Yads TD Long
Wil 1fms £ 44 12_ | PE wsllidwg } |
TIAKSowW 4 34 _ | |9 Duns) o5 9
&Reen/ | 5 s Fehs reg. I _¢6 £
WWERFFEL — — 7 Ty /O

Passing Att-Comp.-Int. Yds. 'TD Sacks Passmg Att-Comp.-int. Yds. TD Sacks
WUERFFEL 2L 4. © 246 3 S Kénelr 2.8 0 b 0© o
DOERWS _|. 0. © p

Pass Receiving No. Yads TD - Long Pass Receiving | No. Yards TD long
GRSEN L 39 | W | coeles 39 11
DogR we § 90 | 24 Dows/ 3_ 2] _u_
Hittango I 84 | 4| _mESSAm . 9

Punting ' Ne.  Avg. Long Punting No.  Avg. Long

STEVENSon/ 3 384 44 Ll 55 S 4o 62

Capyright 1963 Natlonal Golleglate Athiell Association



IRD QUARTER

FLCORIDA vB. FLORIDA STATE bk
- 2Y=-PLAY

ATTENDANCE; 85,711

D YG YL DESCREBTION e
TEAGUE KICKS OPF WITH PRESTON hND I'EAJTE® DEED Fee 7y,

PRESTON RETURNS 29 yarda {MCCORKLE
14:53 FLORIDA SYATE BALL
1 19 831 KAKELL (B, Dunn carries up the middie Zar a qain of 1(Camvbell)
2 4 832 Papy Incomplete Intended for Cocper
3 % 832 Pass lncomplete irtended for HKessam, Lott with the breakup
4 0 532 Liss in punt formation with Anttony deen. 43 yard opunt
14:02 TLORIDA BALL
1 14 r25 WOERFFSL (B, WILL.AMS CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF & (HAMLET}
2 5 P30 MOBLEY CARAIES UP THE MIBDLE POR NG GALG
3 5 FI30 PASS IHCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR WILLIAMS {20YE)
4 & PI0 STEVENZON IN PUN't FORMATYON WITN FEASTER SEEP,
PENALTY: OFFSIDES AGAINGT THE GATCRS - 5 YARDS
4 1¢ F25 TUNT J7 YARDS, FE/STER RETURNS L3 YARDS {HANFS )
12: 44 FLORIDA STATE BALL
1 1C rds. 1LLL QB. Pass Incompléte intended foi Meszam
2 1C Fi9 Paps completa to Cooper for a qain of 7 {LotL)
3 2 p42 Xanoll is sacked by Campbell for a loss of 5
4 8 P47 Liss in punt formation with Anthany desn, Ro return. Pont iz 47 yaxds

11:2% FLORIDA BALL

1 10 P26 WOERFTEL WB. PASS COMPLETE 70 HILLEARD FOR A GALE OF 6 {HAMMOD,CROCKETT)
2 4 P26 PASS COMPLETE TO JACKSON FOR THE GALN OF 5 [CROWART , MARIOR}
1 10 P31 JACKSOX CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF3 {BUSHY, COL2IE)
2 7 F3¢ JACKSON CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 1
PENALTY: HOLDING AGAINST THE GATORS, PROM THE FOUL, 10 yard
2 13 ren PENALTY: ENCROACHMENT AGAINST THE (ATORS - §
2 18 F23 TPASS CCMPLETE TO HYLLIARD FOR THE GALN oF 28 [HAMLET)
1 10 549 E£:40 TIME OUT FSU
GREEN ON TEE REVERSE GAINS 1 : (HAMMOND
2 9 548 PASS COMPLETE TO JACKSOR FOR HI GAIN {ROYE}
3 9 548 7:21 TIME GYT FLORIDA

PABES INCOMPLETE, COWART ON THE BREALUP
PENALTY: HOLDING AGAINST THE GATORS ~ DECLINED
848 BTEVENSON IN PUNT FORMATION, FERSTEI DEEP. Pupnt 31 yd. ({(GEQRGE)
DPBNALTY: YLLEGAL PROCEDURE AGAINST YHE GATORS - declined
Feaster returns 3 yapds

-~
w

7:05 PLORIDA STATE BALL

1 10 826 KANELL QB, Dunn carties left for gain of 15 (Jeckson)

1 10 541 Pass incomplete intended for Zoorer

2 10 8§41 Pass complete t¢ Cooper for & gain eof 13 {irright., Hanks)
1 10 rds Pass incomplete intended for Riley

2 10 Fi6 Dunn ecarries left for a gain of 30 {Brown)

110 Fi6 Preguon carries up the middle for a gain of B © (Fagkson)

2 2 F8 Preston cerries up the middle for u gain ef § tTackeon)

1 3 F3 5:35 TIME QU% GATORS

bunn carries left for the Touchdown - 3 yards

2 pt, Kanell to Green

SCORING DRIVE: 74 vards, § plays, 1:35 tine of poosession
SCOREr CATORS 28, SEMIRNDLES 14

Bentley kicks off for FSU and Gresn and Anthony deep far the Gators.
Green returna 15 yards (Crawford}

5123 FLORIDA
1 10 P26 WOBRETEL QB. Pass complete to Hilliard fox the Touchdown - 74 yards
5:10
PAT Edmiston, Teaqua holds
SCORING DRIVE: 74 yards, 1 play, :2) time of poasessicn
SCORE: GATORS 35, GEMINOLES 14

Teague kicks off with Feaster =zné Praston deep for tha Nolea.

Praston returns 9 yurds {Goorga}
5:04 FLORIDA STATE

110 819 XANELL QB. Pass complete to Green for a wain of 1§
1 10 rd6 Pasg complete to Dunn for a gain of 2 (Bates)
2 8 pdd Dunn carries left for a gain of 9 {Brown}
1 10 p3s Pasg incomplete intended for Cooper
2 10 Fas © Pass incomplete intended for Coopur
3 10 P35 Pass complete to Green for a gain of 21 (Brown}
110 P24 Punn carries eft for a gain of 4 {Weary, Showers)
2 B FlO Dunn carries up the middie Por a gain of 0 {Chureh)
3 6 Fl0 Pass incomplete intended for Oooper
4 6 Flo 56257. Bentisy, Chambers - holds - Good

SCORING DRIVE: 71 yards, 10 playa, 2:50 bkime of possesalon
SCORE: GATORS 35, SEMINOLES 17

Bantley kicks off with Anthony and Green deap Eor the Cators.
Green returns 35 yards {Jackaon)

e IES UP THE MIDDLE
10 F39 WUERFFEL QB. WILLIAMS CARR

PENALTY: HOLDING AGAINST THE GATORS - I¢ yards (COWAR:!
20 F29 HILLIAAD CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 5 [COLZIE)
15 F34 - PASS INCGMPLETE INTENDED :gg :é#;g:eD
15 P34 PASS LNCOMPLETE INTERDED i
15 F34 STEVENION IN PUNT FORMATION WITH FEASTER DEEP FOR TIIE NCLES.

BAD SNAP, STEVENSON NO PURT, 2§ yarls loss

1:00 FLORIDA STATE BALL

1 2 F8 KEWELL GB.  Pass complete to Cooper forthe touchdown
PAT BENTLEY, CHAMPERS HOLDS - GOJID .
SCORING DRIVE: 8§ yards, 1 eplay, 107 time of poncession

SCORE3  GATONS 15, SEMINOLES 24
Bentlay kicka off with Green and Anthony deep for the Gators

-k

Gresn returns 15 yards (Stevons}
:47 FLORIDA BALL
Y P22 WUERFFEL QBD. PASS COMPLETE TO AUTHOHY FOR A GAIN 14 }g:ﬂ;g:g)

11
1 1) F36 JACKSON CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 4
2 5 F40 IEND OF QUMRTER: GATORS 35, SEMINGLES 24



FLORIDA vs. FLORIDA STATE FOURTH QUARTER

PLAY-BY-PLAY

D _¥YG YL DESCRIPTION TACKLE
GATOR BALL
2 6 F40 WUERFFEL (OB. PASS COMPLETE TO EVANS FOR A GAIN OF 36 {HAMLET)
1 10 524 PASS INCOMPLETE TO_DOERING
2 10 824 pASS INCOMBLETE_TO-DOERING
3 10 S24 INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR ANTHONY
4 10 S24 FGA 42, EDMISTON, TEAGUE HOLDS - 1o good
14;14 PLORIDA STATE BALL
1 10 825 KANILL QB. Kanell incomlete pass, broken up by Hanks
2 10 828 Pass complete toc Cooper for a gain of 20 . (Lott)
3 10 845 Dunn carries left for a gain of ¢ (Bates,Davis)
2 6 549 Dunn carries up the middle for a loss of 1 " {Chester)
3 7 848 Pasy incomplete intended for Green
4 7 848 Liss in punt formation with Anthony deep for the Gators, no return
42 wvard punt
12:17 FLORIDA EALL .
1 10 F10 WUERFFI, (JB, JACKSON CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN 1 {COWART)
2 9 Fl1 WUERFFEL IS SACKED BY BOULWARE FOR A LOSS OF 6
3 15 F5 PASS COMPLETE TO DOERING FOR A GAIN OF 22 (REBOL)
1 10 F27 JACKSON CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF 11
1 10 F38 JACKSOW CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF 12 (SPAIN)
1 10 50 JACKSON CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF 6 {WADSWORTH , SPIRES)
2 4 844 JACKSON CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF 3
PENALTY: HOLDING AGAINST THE GATORS ~ 10 YARDS
2 11 P49 PASS COMPLETE TO DOERING FOR A GAIN OF 12
1 10 535 JACKSON CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GBAIN OF 0 {WILSON)
2 10 839 JACKSOMN CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF 3 {(WADSWORTH)
3 7 536 PASS INTERCEPTED BY WILSON, WILSOM RETURNS 20
PENALTY: ILLEGAL MOTION ON THE OFFENSE- DECLINED
7:01 FLORIDA STATE BALL
1 10 F41 KANELL QB. Dunn carries up the middle for a gain of 3 (Bates)
2 7 F38 Pass intercepted by Lott pass intended for Cooper, Lott returns 30 yds
6:04 FLORIDA BALL
1 10 F39 WUERFFEL QB. JACKSON CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE GAINS 3 (COWART ,MARRION)
2 7 F33 PENALTY: FALSE START ON THE GATORS - 5
2 12 F28 PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR EVANS
3 12 P28 WUERFFEL FUMBLE RECOVERED BY GREEN, LOSS OF 6, BOULWARE CAUSED FUMBLE
4 18 F22 STEVENSON IN PUNT FORMATION WITH FEASTER DEEP, PUNT IS YARDS
PENALTY: HOLDING AGAINST THE GATORS - 10 yards
4 28 F12 STEVENSON IN PUNT FORMATION, FEASTER RETURNS, 38 vards (MCCORKLE)
6 vards on return
3:47 FLORIDA STATE BALL
1 10 F44 KANELL QB. Pass complete to Pxeston for a gain of 3 (Weary)
7 F4l Pass intercepted by Harris and returns 37 vards
3:06 FLORIDA BALL
1 10 543 WUBRFFEL QB. JACKSON CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 7 (KEY}
2 3 836 JACKSON CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF 4 " {WILSON,WADSWORTH)
1 10 832 JACKSON CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF 1 (WADSWORTH}
2 -9 831 JACKSON CARRIES UPTHE MIDDLE FOR A 'LOSS OF 3 " {COWART)
3 12 834 1:11 TIME OUT FLORIDA STATE
WUERFFEL CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 1 (COLZIRB)
4 11 833 1:08 TIME QUT FSU
PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR DOERING
1:01 FLORIDA STATE BALL
1 10 833 KANELL QB. Pass incomplete 'intended for Cooper, Weary on the coverage
2 10 833 Pass complete.to Green for a gein of 9 (Fackson,Showers)
3 1 s42 Dunr. carries left for a gain of 2
1 10 544

Kanell pass intercepted by Wright, Wright returns 35 yards

END OF GAME: GATORS 35, SEMINOLES 24



INUAA UV FRALL DRIVE UNARL T

Drive Started Drive Ended Drive Consumed
Team |Quarter [Yd. Line| Time How Obtained |Yd, Lina] Time How L.ost Yards | Plays { Time
Fsul 3 | 31 152001 Huc Mo 86 35 1 14e¢ Band \ 3 1058
UF | 3 | 45 11462 Bunt 30 12194 Pras Ls 13 |18
Fsul 3 1 49 1244] Puns 48 |1149] Bant -1 13 s
L ufF| 3 | 20149 Punt 49 | 705 Puas 2918 |4
Fsu 3 ﬂ?[o 2:()5 P(,«w'\’r 5:30 nucﬁdgwﬁ :q g ”55‘
Url 3 b 15930 KicBo b€ $UC | Teuchdewn | 41 | 1040
Esul 3 119 lsue | Hickho& b 12190 F.pfcldr’{m( 21 | re V50
P Fqled (397S
uel 3 139 lataol dioko f€ 65 | 75 c la1l 3 |1
0] 3 | 8 l1:00]Failed Punt 0153 | Tovcidown 8 S | | 1007
UE 1 3 | o 10:838 Kot Y | UY [ Missed FE | g4 1 6 {1 1'H
Ful Y 125 L iMeed €5 1 48 1izid | Puny az 1 s |53
UE o | o N Bt 3l | 701 | Inkreaphon | 64 | Il |50
_FSQ 4 4] 707 lhkrz:ep'-'ﬂ'd:n 28 | &'od \nkrceP-Hc.’\ Z Z 1067
UF | 4 | 20 (604 ] Intercepton | 22 |3:47| Punt -8 1 2 |z,
Ful 4 |44 | 347 Runt A\ 306 linkeephon | 3 | 2 |04
ur | 4 |43 [23:0 | Inkercepbion | 33 |10 |97 124 | 5 [2008
' . C- q R‘\u —re o i s e -
Ul 4 3% (100 Tél'.ﬁ;-;:, "1 a4 |00 Interce p Hon | 11 4 |iol
{
Firs! Second Third Fourth Flrst :::t:r{:
TEAM: F ’Q(‘:ciq Quarter | Quarter | Quarter | Quarter | T Sqeand
Time of Possession b (5o | 90S | 1o fiswe|I§3 R4S
Third-Down Conversions 2 1 2-310-3 (-5 |3k |-§ 419
Average Field Position 3.2 12,3 1264 | 317 |45 126.9R6T
Fourth-Down Conversions O-0 | 0-0 |1 6~0 | -0 1p-016-0{0-0
- “ v ou Tolals
TEAM: Floc.da Stete aes | Slaer | cumar | Guaner | Fo Saeond
Time of Possession 2 1900 1645 | 4% |3yl n:4 |256p
Third-Down Conversions (=4 1 2-d L 1-4 | b~ |38]]1-5 |14
Average Field Position 213 1 2o 1. 135.8 |15.2|3611249
Fourth-Down Conversicna o0 Lo-0 {0~0 [0-0 g0

Capyright 1990 Nasional Cotieglale AU Assosieion

6-000



NCAA QUICKIE STATISTICS

First Quarter Half Third Guarter @ Final [)
(Circie Ona)
€9 TEAM
gﬁ‘/"‘ Frodod ELA srE

Score.......... i, I8~ 24
FirstDowns...................... 29 23
Rushes~Yardage (Net) ............ __ “40 = 7Y 27~ 13
Passing Yardage (Net)........... . 443 184
Tackles—Yardage Lost..,...... . . .. & - 74 3-7

*Return Yarcage (Net)........... .. 123 AL
Passes—~Att-Comp.-int, ......... . . dI-25- 4y -17 - 3
Total Offense~Yards .......... . El= £37 91~ 223
Punts (Number-Average)...... ... . 6 -39D- & -4 -
Fumbles~Lost ............... . ... 2 ~ ) o ~p
Penalties~Yards......... ..., ... . 7~82 4~-4Yp
Possession Time . .......... . . _ Ao 256

. *Return of Punts, Intercepted Passos and Fumbles (riot kickofis).
33""‘00@1}' Cowit, Y gf 15 3 oF [T

FM‘,’&M INDIVIDUAL LEADERS FMM SYATE
nan L

Nat

Rushing Att,  Yards ™ Long Rushing Al Yr:fdts TD Leng
Wi\ Bm s ¢ 49 18 | P& wllidws | _3
T IAKS 19 G4 /| 19 Dunss) 22 1y} [
PReEsvoy 2 {3 2
WUERTFEL JO =34 10 RAweic Y

Passing Att-Comp.-int. Yds. TD Sacks Passing Att-Comp.-int. Yds. TD Sacks

WUERFFELHO 28 | 443 4 & | Kawes vy 473 14 | |

DoeRwws | .

Pass Receiving No.  Yards TD Long Pass Receiving No.  Yards TD Long
do s Y ! 2.4 cooPe R 7 77 =D
FhiLinen £ 192 2 7y Quain) H_ 23 /]
&REEN 2 37 4 2> | Green b 2 35

Punting No.  Avg. Long Punting : ‘No.  Avg. Long

STEVENSon) & 370 _y £35S & 4 42

Capyrght 1983 Nalianal Cullegiate Athlee Asseciation



SE
ST
SG

1G

TE
QB
FB
T8
FL

DE
DT
NG
DT
OLB
MLB

BAN
FC
SS

FS

BC

PK/K

LSN
HO

PR
KR

FLORIDA STATE FOOTBALL DEPTH CHART

FLORIDA STATE SEMINOLES

No
19
15
77
70
66
64
53
51
65
78
71
79
83
81
13
12
22
32
28
24

1
19

OFFENSE

Name

E.G. Green
Phillip Riley

Jesus Hernandez
Tra Thomas
LEWIS TYRE

Tim Johnson
CLAY SHIVER
Kevin Long
CHAD BATES
Marcus Long
TODD FORDHAM
Forrest Conoly
Kamari Chartton
Melvin Pearsall
DANNY KANELL
Thad Busby
Pocoh Bear Wiliams
Khalid Abdullah
WARRICK DUNN
Rock Preston
Andre Cooper
E.G, Green

DEFENSE

Reinard Wilson
Peter Boulware
Tyrant Marion
Julian Pittman
ANDRE WADSWORTH
Connell Spain
Ormpheus Roye
Greg Spires

Sam Cowarf
Lamont Green
DARYL BUSH
Vernon Crawford
Demetro Stephens
TODD REBOL
Henri Crockett
Samari Rolie
James Coizie
Robert Hammond
Harold Battles
Dexter Jackson
SEAN HAMLET
Sean Key

Jason Poppell
Byron Capers

Troy Saunders

SPECIALISTS
SCOTT BENTLEY
SEAN LISS
Andy Crowe
Travis Chambers
Danny Kanell
Dee Feaster
Rock Preston
Jermaine Green

Ht
5-11
5-11
6-2
6-8
6-5
6-4
62
6-5
6-3
6-3
&5
6-6
6-2
6-1
64
6-3
&1
60
59
5-9
62
5-11

511
5-10

5-11
6-4
6-3

64
5-9
5-9
5-10

Wit

185
185
288
319
272
295
280
262
269
323
292
325
242
242
215
215
266
218
178
183
194
185

245
238
252
265
270
285
275
260
239
220
230
230
236
215
238
170
160
185
200
185
218
180
190
194
185

178
220
262
175
215
175
183
185

Jr.
Sr,

So.
So.

Jr,
Sr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Jr
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.

Jr,

Jr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Jr,
Fr.

Jr.
Jr,
Sr.

So.

ar,
Fr.

S0,

Pos.
WR

WR
T
LG

RG
RT
TE
QB
FB
T8

LE
Lr
RT
RE
ILB
ILB
NB
LC
RC
SS
FS

PK

KO
HO
LSN
PR

KR

—“3R&

EBanon®B

[#8]

FLORIDA GATORS
OFFENSE
Name Ht
Chris Doering 6-4
Reidel Antheny &0
ke Hilliard &0
Jucquez Green 59
Jason Odom 6-5
P.J. Harrison 6-6
Reggie Green &7
Deac Story 6-4
Jeff Mitchell 65
Kevin Johnson 6-3
Donnie Young 6-4
Kevin Johnson 6-3
Mo Coliins &5
Pat Browining 6-3
Tremayne Allen 6-2
Shawn Nunn 6-3
Danny Wuerffel 6-2
Eric Kresser 62
Dwayne Mobley 5-10
Jerome Evans &1
Elijah Williams 510
Terry Jackson 511
DEFENSE
Johnie Church &6-3
Tirm Beauchamp 6-
David Barnard 6-2
McDonald Ferguson  6-0
Ed Chester 6-4
Mike Moten &5
Mark Campbell 6-2
Willie Rodgers &1
Dexter Daniels é-1
Johnny Rutledge &-2
James Bates -1
Kavin Walton &0
Ben Hanks 6-2
Mike Petarson &1
Fred Weary 5-10
Sheda Showers 511
Anthone Lott 5.
Ronnie Baitle 58
Lawrence Wright &1
Sam McCorkle 5-9
Teako Brown 5-11
Mike Harris &-1
SPECIALISTS

Bart Edmiston 510
Robby Stevenson 41
Matt Teague &1
Matt Teague &1
Kevin Johnson 6-3
Sorola Palmer 510
Jacquez Green 59
ke Hilliard 60
Jacquez Green 59

Wt
191
173
182

298
304
296
277
284
262
299
262
297
215
225
252
211
207
222
231
185
201

264
251
290
261
267
266
281
241
231
225
223
216
221
202
178
173
183
171
206
182
189
193

170
181
178
178
262
176
168
182
168

3r,
Fr.
Sr.

Fr.

S0.

Sr.

So.

ar.
Fr.
Jr

Sr.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.

Jr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

o,

P



A

FLORIDA STATE VS. FLORIDA DRESS LIST

No.__Name B W i
1 Andre Cooper FLK 6-2 194 JR Jacksonville, FL Fletcher
2 Samari Rolle CB 6-1 170 SO Miami, FL. Miami Beach
3 Scott Bentley KS 5-11 178 JR Aurora, CO Overland
4  Troy Saunders CB 53-10 185 FR Miami, FL. Miami Springs
5 Jamie Pruett QB 6-2 210 SR Mt. Dora, FL Mt. Dora
5 Theon Rackley SS 6-2 215 EFR Tallahassee, FL Florida A&M
6 Robert Hammond FS 6-3 185 50 Opelousas, LA elousas
7 Aaron Dely WR 6-0 175 SR Tallahassee, FL . Fla. Christian
7 Robert Gleason P 6-0 178 SO Tampa, FL
8 Damian Harrell WR 6-3 190 JR Miami, FL San Francisco C.C,
9 Travis Chambers HO/K 6-0 175 SO Lake Whales, FL Lake Whales
9 Peter Warrick WR 6-C 175 FR Bradenton, FL Southeast
10 Dan Kendra QB 6-2 225 FR Bethlehem, PA Central Catholic
11 Dexter Jackson CB 6-1 185 FR Quincy, FL Shanks
12 Thad Busby QB 6-3 215 SO {’ace,?L Pace
13 Danny Kanell QB 6-4 215 SR Fort Lauderdale, FL Westminster Acad
14 Billy Brown WR 6-1 175 FR Ft. Lauderdale, FL 5t. Thomas Aquinas
15 Phi?l'i Riley FLK 5-11 185 SR Orlando, FL Jones
16 Sean Key CB 6-1 180 FR Hialeah Lakes, FL American
18 Sean Hamlet FS 6-0 218 R Hampton, VA Hampton
19 E.G. Green WR 5-11 185 SO Ft. Walton Beach, FL. Ft. Walton Beach
20 James Colzie CB 5-10 160 JR Miami, FL South Miami
21 Deon Humphre BLB 6-4 215 FR Lake Worth, FL Lake Worth
22 Pooh Bear%\’ill'gams FB 6-1 266 S0 Crescent City, FL Cresent City
23 Byron Capers CB 6-1 194 R Marietta, GA Wheeler
24 Rock Preston TB 5-9 183 SO Miami, FL Hialeah Senior
26 Harold Battles sS 6-0 200 JR Jacksanville, FL Andrew Jackson
27  Rodney Wells CB 5-10 185 50 Plantation, FL Plantation
28 Warrick Dunn TB 5-9 178 IR Baton Rouge, LA Catholic
29  Sean Liss P 6-4 220 iR St. Petersburg, FL Boca Ciega
31 Lamarr Glenn FB 6-1 235 FR Daytona Beach, FL Seabreeze
32 Khalid Abdullah FB 6-0 218 FR Davie, FL Nova
33 Dee Feaster RB 5-9 175 FR Rock Hill, 5C Northwestern
35 Todd Frier FS 5-1¢ 180 FR Live Oak, FL. Suwannee
36 Dennis Andrews FB 6-4 247 SR Laurel, MS R.H. Watkins
37 Marecus Bullock WR 6-0 180 FR Pensacola, FL Catholic
38 Mario Edwards ES 6-2 185 FR Pascagoula, MS Pascagoula
39  Hank Grant : MLB 62 224 FR St. Petersburg, FL Boca Ciega
40  Lamont Green OLB 6-3 220 FR Miami, FL Southridge
42 Jermaine Green CB 5-8 173 SO Brooksville, FL Hernando
44  Daryl Bush MLB 6-2 230 SO Altamente Springs, FL. Lake Brantley
43 Jason Poppell F§ 5-11 190 SO Tallahassee, FL Lincoln
45  Henri Crockett BLB  6-2 238 JR Pompano Beach, FL Ely
46  Travis Sherman BLB 6-1 222 IR Valnco, FL Bloomingdale
47 Vernon Crawford LB 6-2 230 IR Texas City, TX San Francisce C.C.
48 Todd Rebol - BLB 6-0 215 SR Punta Gorda, FL Charlotte
4%  James D'Amico MLB 5-11 230 SR Coral Springs, FL Taravella
51 Kevin Long C 6-5 262 SO Sumrnerville, SC Surnmerville
52  Demetro Stephens MLB 6-3 236 IR Sandersville, GA Washington County
53  Clay Shiver C 6-2 280 SR Tifton, GA Tift County
55 Reinard Wilson DE 6-2 245 IR Lake City, FL Columbia
56 Sam Cowart OLB 6-3 239 iR jacksonville, FL Mandarin
57 Eric Thomas OL 6-3 253 R \Viami, FL Columbus
58 Peter Boulware DE 6-5 238 SO Columbia, SC %fnnf Valley
59  Andy Crowe LSN  6-3 262 SR Tallahassee, FL orida
60  Anthony Phillips oT 6-5 295 FR Port St. Lucie, FL Ft. Pierce Central
61 Dale Valente | C 6-4 294 FR Orlando, FL Cypress Creek
62 David Walker DE 6-3 210 SR Gallatin. TN Gallatin
64  TimJohnson oG 6-4 295 SR Fayetteville, NC Douglass Byrd
65  Chad Bates oG 6-3 269 R Columbia, SC Spring Valley
66  Lewis Tyre oG 6-5 272 SR Surrency, GA ‘ Appling County
68 Jason Wgtaker oL 6-5 265 FR Panama City, FL osely
69 Gideon Brown 0G 6-2 276 SO Summerville, SC Stratford
70 Tra Thomas OoT 6-8 319 SO Deland, FL Deland
71 Todd Fordham OT 6-5 292 JR Tifton, GA Tift County
72 Jeremy Brett DL 6-3 210 FR Sandersville, GA Washington County
73 Greg Frey oT 6-4 302 SR Clearwater, FL Clearwater



Danny Campbell oG 6-1 240 SR Jacksonville, FL Bishep Kenny
Billy Rhodes DE 6-1 240 FR Eustis, FL Eustis

Jesus Hemandez 0G 6-2 238 SR Miami, FL Jackson

Marcus Long 0G 6-3 323 JR Daytona Beach, FL Mainland
Forrest Conoly : OT 6-6 325 SR Berlin, CT Berlin

Ron Dugans WR 6-3 187 FR Tallahassee, FL Florida A&M High
Melvin Pearsall TE 6-1 242 SO Lake Wales, FL. Lake Wales
Kamari Charlton TE 6-2 242 IR Nassau, Bahamas Florida Air
Myron Jackson TE 6-5 255 ER Okeechobee, FL Okeechobee
Andre Wadsworth NG 6-4 270 SO Miami, FL Florida Christian
Tyrant Marion DE 6-2 252 SR Pompano Beach, FL El

Randy Moss WR 6-4 220 FR Rand, WV Belle

Wayne Messarmn WR 6-4 210 JR South Bay, FL Central

Greg Spires NG 6-2 260 SO Cape Coral, FL Mariner

Jerry Johnson DL 6-2 270 FR Ft. Pierce, FL Central

Chris Walker DL 6-6 225 FR Cocoa, FL Cocoa Beach
Julian Pitbman DE 6-3 265 SO Niceville, FL Niceville

Connell Spain NG 6-2 285 JR Melbourne, FL Melbourne
Crpheus Roye DT 6-4 275 SR Miami, FL Miami Springs

ASSISTANT COACH RESPONSIBILITIES

Offensive Coordinator. Mark Richt
RUNIUNE BACKS 11vvvrvreeresmansssenessisssssssessssass sasssssasssassssssasssnepepeseasss s s sers e i s sssassssnssmsssssss s Billy Sexton
Offensive Line......cvcenisinnnns ...]Jimmy Heggins
Offensive Line/Tight Ends ...0dell Haggins
Wide Receivers......... e beRvee R Sut e e A RS eSS RS 78S R e Jeff Bowden
QUATTETDACKS 1. 1revesereeemecrememensscsisssssessssnsesaamisssssassssstasss sorssesesssss sesssssssessbosssss ass s ssess Mark Richt

Defensive Coordinator Mickey Andrews
Defensive Line...... et iar s e bRt . Cﬂuck Amato
DEfENSIVE BACTKS 1vvreersserrreeerememeecessssissssusssinsssssssssssesssssssssssssntsississasssnssenssonsssassens Mickey Andrews
Middle Linebackers...... eemeeraeer st e a Rt e sp s et e at s Ronnie Cottrell
OULSIAE LINEDACKETS .1 vvvrsarsrreaseseremsseieestssssistsassss masssnsrisasss msssssonsssassesmssssesrssesstbosssebstsbssnsasares, Jim Gladden

Recruiting Coordinator Ronnie Cottrell

Special Team Assignments

EXtra POINE TOaMuvucnniriimsssiesssssssiss s ssnsnssmssssssessessstasasssssnsranes e st bt s Billy Sexton

Extra Point Block Team .. Ronnie Cottrell

Field Goal Team. Billy Sexton

Kickoff Team. errsessnr s st Chuck Amato

Kickoff Return vttt sba st s s sntes vertreserare ety aresemeesperbass Billy Sexton

Kickoff Returnt BIOck Team . ccccremermsrmesremrirmisisissssissinsissmmimmsissassissssmarens  soseess . Jim Gladden

Punt Team st sraseresamarytar R SA RO e n e Rmard SRS A e Jeff Bowden

Put Return Team........ Mickey Andrews

Punt Returtl BlOCK TOML. v sirarssremsanesssrsisssssssaramrassescssorcessstbsssisessisssssssss s ssasssssssssssases e Jim Gladden
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